
Industry Committees Region 3 Rep Email address

International Asset Management 
Committee Shauna Laber slaber@otpco.com 72

International Electric & Utilities Committee Brian Currie bcurrie@ufsrw.com 41

International Environmental Committee Mickie Abell mickieabell@goldenwest.com 72

International Oil & Gas Pipeline 
Committee Steve Grandon steve.grandon@libertycore.com 5

International Public Agency Committee Alison Bennett alison.bennett@nebraska.gov 78

International Real Estate Law David Rein davereinKC@gmail.com 5

International Relocation Committee Stacey Kroeger kroegers@midwestrow.com 78

International Surveying & Engineering 
Committee Joe Haefner joseph.haefner@bolton-menk.com 20

International Transportation Committee Roger Osthoff roger.osthoff@volkert.com 37

International Valuation Committee Joel Walker jwalker@aplus-appraisals.com 78

Service Committees Region 3 Rep Email address

Professional Education Committee Mickie Abell mickieabell@goldenwest.com 72

Ethics Committee Must be a member if International Ethics 
Committee

Nominations and Elections Committee Michelle MacMillan mmacmillan@grenergy.com 20

Finanace Committee Committee Members appointed by 
Incoming Treasurer

Marketing and Membership Committee Alison Bennett alison.bennett@nebraska.gov 78

Young Professional Committee Kelsey McGregor kelsey.mcgregor@hdrinc.com 72

International Relations Committee

Strategic Plan Committee
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